

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 108 of 2015**

=====

CHAUDHARY DILIPBHAI MANSUKHBHAI....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 24....Opponent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR PRADEEP PATEL, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Opponent(s) No. 1 - 3

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR.
VIJAY MANOHAR SAHAI**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.P.DHOLARIA

Date : 09/07/2015

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. VIJAY
MANOHAR SAHAI)**

Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 25.8.2015. Learned AGP Mr. Vandan Baxi waives service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3. The petitioner to serve respondent Nos. 3 to 25 by registered post A.D. through office. Process fee to be deposited within two weeks. Learned AGP Mr. Vandan Baxi is allowed six weeks' time to file affidavit in reply.

(V.M.SAHAI, ACJ.)

(R.P.DHOLARIA,J.)

(pkn)