

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 108 of 2015**

=====

CHAUDHARY DILIPBHAI MANSUKHBHAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR PRADEEP PATEL(642) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
 DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
 for the Opponent(s) No. 16
 GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3
 HL PATEL ADVOCATES(2034) for the Opponent(s) No. 17,18,19,20,21,22,23
 MR KETAN D SHAH(1356) for the Opponent(s) No. 10,11,12,13,14,15,7,9
 MR MANISH J PATEL(2131) for the Opponent(s) No. 3
 MS SRUSHTI A THULA(5014) for the Opponent(s) No. 8
 NOTICE UNSERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 6
 SERVED BY RPAD (N) for the Opponent(s) No. 24,25,4,5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL
 and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. RAY

Date : 06/05/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL)

In view of leave note filed by Mr. Pradeep Patel, the
 learned advocate for the petitioner, put up on 10.06.2026.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

VARSHA DESAI